subsidiary. This standard defines a noncontrolling interest, sometimes called a minority interest, as the portion of
equity in a subsidiary not attributable, directly or indirectly, to a parent. This update requires, among other items, that
a noncontrolling interest be included in the consolidated balance sheet within equity separate from the parent�s equity;
consolidated net income to be reported at amounts inclusive of both the parent�s and noncontrolling interest�s shares
and, separately, the amounts of consolidated net income attributable to the parent and noncontrolling interest all on the
consolidated statement of operations; and if a subsidiary is deconsolidated, any retained noncontrolling equity
investment in the former subsidiary be measured at fair value and a gain or loss be recognized in net income based on
such fair value.

The Company�s Consolidated Statements of Operations for the calendar year ended December 31, 2008 and the nine
months ended December 31, 2007, as originally reported and as adjusted for the adoption of the aforementioned
updates related to convertible debt instruments and noncontrolling interests, are as follows:

Calendar Year Ended Nine Months Ended
December 31, December 31,

2008 2008 2007 2007
(in thousands, except per share amounts) As Adjusted As Adjusted

Interest expense $ 357,045 $ 380,779 $ 179,410 $ 196,335
Loss before income taxes and noncontrolling
interest (47,823) (71,557) (1,081,064) (1,097,989)
Income tax provision 137,423 128,550 60,073 53,413
Net loss (185,246) (200,107) (1,141,137) (1,151,402)
Net loss attributable to the noncontrolling interest 4,031 4,031 3,112 3,112
Net loss attributable to Mylan Inc. common
shareholders (320,250) (335,111) (1,154,024) (1,164,289)
Loss per common share attributable to Mylan Inc.:
Basic $ (1.05) $ (1.10) $ (4.49) $ (4.53)

Diluted $ (1.05) $ (1.10) $ (4.49) $ (4.53)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 304,360 304,360 257,150 257,150

Diluted 304,360 304,360 257,150 257,150

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 140

71

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 141

Table of Contents

The Company�s Consolidated Balance Sheet, as originally reported and as adjusted for the adoption of the
aforementioned updates related to convertible debt instruments and non controlling interests, is as follows:

December 31, 2008 December 31, 2008
(in thousands) As Adjusted

Liabilities and equity
Liabilities
Long-term debt $ 5,165,419 $ 5,078,937
Deferred income tax liability 545,121 577,379
Total liabilities 7,677,242 7,623,018
Minority interest 29,108 �

[…]

subsidiary. This standard defines a noncontrolling interest, sometimes called a minority interest, as the portion of
equity in a subsidiary not attributable, directly or indirectly, to a parent. This update requires, among other items, that
a noncontrolling interest be included in the consolidated balance sheet within equity separate from the parent�s equity;
consolidated net income to be reported at amounts inclusive of both the

86

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 168

Table of Contents

parent�s and noncontrolling interest�s shares and, separately, the amounts of consolidated net income attributable to the
parent and noncontrolling interest on the consolidated statement of operations; and if a subsidiary is deconsolidated,
any retained noncontrolling equity investment in the former subsidiary be measured at fair value and a gain or loss be
recognized in net income based on such fair value.

The Company�s Consolidated Statements of Operations for the calendar year ended December 31, 2008 and the nine
months ended December 31, 2007, as originally reported and as adjusted for the adoption of the aforementioned
updates related to convertible debt instruments and noncontrolling interests, are as follows:

Calendar Year Ended Nine Months Ended
December 31, December 31,

2008 2008 2007 2007

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
As

Adjusted As Adjusted

Interest expense $ 357,045 $ 380,779 $ 179,410 $ 196,335
Loss before income taxes and noncontrolling
interest (47,823) (71,557) (1,081,064) (1,097,989)
Income tax provision 137,423 128,550 60,073 53,413
Net loss (185,246) (200,107) (1,141,137) (1,151,402)
Net loss attributable to the noncontrolling interest 4,031 4,031 3,112 3,112
Net loss attributable to Mylan Inc. common
shareholders (320,250) (335,111) (1,154,024) (1,164,289)
Loss per common share attributable to Mylan
Inc.:
Basic $ (1.05) $ (1.10) $ (4.49) $ (4.53)

Diluted $ (1.05) $ (1.10) $ (4.49) $ (4.53)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 304,360 304,360 257,150 257,150

Diluted 304,360 304,360 257,150 257,150

The Company�s Consolidated Balance Sheet as originally reported and as adjusted for the adoption of the
aforementioned updates related to convertible debt instruments and non controlling interests, is as follows:

December 31, December 31,
2008 2008

(in thousands) As Adjusted

Liabilities and equity
Liabilities
Long-term debt $ 5,165,419 $ 5,078,937
Deferred income tax liability 545,121 577,379
Total liabilities 7,677,242 7,623,018

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 169

Minority interest 29,108 �
Equity
Mylan Inc. shareholders� equity
Additional paid-in capital 3,873,743 3,955,725